
 
Proposal 23-23 

Academic Calendar for 2024-2025 
 

Fall Semester 2024 
Week 1 Monday, August 26 Instruction begins 
Week 2 Monday, September 2 Labor Day recess 

Tuesday, September 3 Instruction resumes 
Friday, September 6, 12 pm K-Day recess 

Week 3 Monday, September 9 Instruction resumes 
Week X Tuesday, date to be determined, 

2 pm to 4 pm 
Career Fair recess 

Week 8 Wednesday, October 16, 10 pm October recess begins 
Week 9 Monday, October 21 Instruction resumes 
Week 13 Friday, November 22, 10 pm Fall break begins 
Week 14 Monday, December 2 Instruction resumes 

Friday, December 6 Last day of regular classes 
 Monday, December 9 through 

Friday, December 13 
Final exam period 

 Friday, December 13 Fall semester ends 
 Saturday, December 14 Midyear Commencement: Graduate and 

Undergraduate students 
Spring Semester 2025 

Week 1 Monday, January 6 Instruction begins 
Week 3 Monday, January 20 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day recess 

Tuesday, January 21 Instructions resumes 
Week 5 Wednesday, February 5, 10 pm Winter Carnival recess begins 
Week 6 Monday, February 10 Instruction resumes 
Week 7 Friday, February 21, 10 pm Spring break begins 
Week 8 Monday, March 3 Instruction resumes 
Week 14 Friday, April 18 Last day of regular classes 
 Monday, April 21 through Friday, 

April 25 
Final exam period 

 Friday, April 25 Spring semester ends 
Spring Commencement: Graduate students 

 Saturday, April 26 Spring Commencement: Undergraduate 
students 

Summer Semester 2025 
Week 1 Monday, May 5 Instruction begins 

Session A begins 
Week 4 Monday, May 26 Memorial Day recess 

Tuesday, May 27 Instruction resumes 
Week 7 Thursday, June 19 Last day of regular classes: Session A 

Friday, June 20 Final exam period: Session A 
Week 8 Monday, June 23 Session B begins 
Week 9 Friday, July 4 Independence Day recess 
Week 10 Monday, July 7 Instruction resumes 
Week 14 Thursday, August 7 Last day of regular classes: Session B 

Last day of regular classes: Full semester 
Friday, August 8 Final exam period: Session B and full 

semester 



 
Provisional Academic Calendar for 2025-2026 

 
Fall Semester 2025 

Week 1 Monday, August 25 Instruction begins 
Week 2 Monday, September 1 Labor Day recess 

Tuesday, September 2 Instruction resumes 
Friday, September 5, 12 pm K-Day recess 

Week 3 Monday, September 8 Instruction resumes 
Week X Tuesday, date to be determined, 

2 pm to 4 pm 
Career Fair recess 

Week 8 Wednesday, October 15, 10 pm October recess begins 
Week 9 Monday, October 20 Instruction resumes 
Week 13 Friday, November 21, 10 pm Fall break begins 
Week 14 Monday, December 1 Instruction resumes 

Friday, December 5 Last day of regular classes 
 Monday, December 8 through 

Friday, December 12 
Final exam period 

 Friday, December 12 Fall semester ends 
 Saturday, December 13 Midyear Commencement: Graduate and 

Undergraduate students 
Spring Semester 2026 

Week 1 Monday, January 5 Instruction begins 
Week 3 Monday, January 19 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day recess 

Tuesday, January 20 Instruction resumes 
Week 5 Wednesday, February 4, 10 pm Winter Carnival recess begins 
Week 6 Monday, February 9 Instruction resumes 
Week 7 Friday, February 20, 10 pm Spring break begins 
Week 8 Monday, March 2 Instruction resumes 
Week 14 Friday, April 17 Last day of regular classes 
 Monday, April 20 through Friday, 

April 24 
Final exam period 

 Friday, April 24 Spring semester ends 
Spring Commencement: Graduate students 

 Saturday, April 25 Spring Commencement: Undergraduate 
students 

Summer Semester 2026 
Week 1 Monday, May 4 Instruction begins 

Session A begins 
Week 4 Monday, May 25 Memorial Day recess 

Tuesday, May 26 Instruction resumes 
Week 7 Thursday, June 18 Last day of regular classes: Session A 

Friday, June 19 Final exam period: Session A 
Week 8 Monday, June 22 Session B begins 
Week 9 Friday, July 3 Independence Day recess 
Week 10 Monday, July 6 Instruction resumes 
Week 14 Thursday, August 6 Last day of regular classes: Session B 

Last day of regular classes: Full semester 
Friday, August 7 Final exam period: Session B and full 

semester 
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